

STEPHEN J. BUCHBINDER ALAN J. SCHLESINGER LEONARD M. DAVIDSON A. MIRIAM JAFFE SHERMAN H. STARR, JR. JUDITH L. MELIDEO-PREBLE BARBARA D. DALLIS PAUL N. BELL KATHERINE BRAUCHER ADAMS FRANKLIN J. SCHWARZER RACHAEL C. CARVER ADAM M. SCHECTER

1200 WALNUT STREET NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02461-1267 TELEPHONE (617) 965-3500

E-Mail: sjbuchbinder@sab-law.com

January 9, 2019

BY HAND

Ms. Nadia Khan Committee Clerk Newton City Council 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, MA 02459-1449

Re: Petition of Happy Munchkins Day School, Inc. /1440-1450 Washington Street

Dear Nadia,

Enclosed please find an original special permit application and an original general permit application together with thirteen packets of information relative to the above matter consisting of the following:

- A copy of the special permit application. 1.
- A copy of the administrative site plan review memorandum. 2.
- Plan entitled "Topographic Site Plan Newton, Massachusetts Showing Existing 3. Conditions at #1440-1450 Washington Street" dated April 16, 2018 by VTP Associates, Inc.
- Plan entitled "Topographic Site Plan Newton, Massachusetts Showing Proposed 4. Conditions at #1440-1450 Washington Street" dated April 16, 2018 by VTP Associates, Inc.
- 5. TDM Plan dated January 2019 by Planning Horizons.
- Floor Plans dated March 29, 2018, revised November 2, 2018 and November 6, 2018 by 6. JC Architect.
- 7. Project Description.

I have also enclosed a CD containing electronic copies of the aforementioned plans and materials (I have given one to Jennifer as well) and a check in the amount of \$750.00 representing the filing fee. Additionally, I have enclosed an authorization form from the Lincoln Park Baptist Church authorizing our firm to execute documents on its behalf.

SCHLESINGER AND BUCHBINDER, LLP

Ms. Nadia Khan January 9, 2019

Page 2

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions respecting the foregoing.

Sincerely,

Stephen J. Buchbinder

SJB/mer enclosures

cc: (By Hand, w/enclosures)

Ms. Jennifer Caira, Chief Planner Mr. Neil Cronin, Senior Planner Mr. John Daghlian, Associate City Engineer Jonah Temple, Assistant City Solicitor

(By First Class Mail, w/enclosures)

Deputy Chief Israel Jimenez

Ms. Nan Xu

LINCOLN PARK BAPTIST CHURCH 1450 WASHINGTON STREET NEWTON, MA 02465

January 7, 2019

Ms. Nadia Khan Chief Committee Clerk Newton City Council 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, MA 02459-1449

Re: 1440-1450 Washington Street

Dear Ms. Khan,

This letter will serve to confirm that Katherine Adams and/or Stephen J. Buchbinder of the law firm of Schlesinger and Buchbinder, LLP are authorized to sign any and all documents on behalf of the Lincoln Park Baptist Church with respect to a special permit application relative to the above-referenced property.

Very truly yours,

Lincoln Park Baptist Church

Yun Zhao

Temporary Chairman of the Executive Committee

SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE NEWTON CITY COUNCIL

The undersigned hereby makes application for a permit to erect and use, to alter and use, or to make such uses as may be hereinafter specified of a building or buildings at the location and for the purpose hereinafter specified under the provisions of Chapter 30 of the Revised Ordinances, 2015, as amended, or any other sections.

PLEASE REFERENCE	SECTIO	ON(S) OF THE ORDINA	INCES FROM	MUICH KE	LIEF 13 K	EGOESII	32	C)	
5.1.4; 5.1.9; 5.1.13 and	7.3.3 (s	ee also 6.3.4.B.3.a; 6.3.	4.B.3.b, and 6.0	3.4.B.3.c.)	·	3 >	E		
PETITION FOR:		Special Permit/Site Pla Extension of Non-Conf Site Plan Approval			ure		9 PM 3: 1		
STREET	1440-1	450 Washington Street			WARD	:i à::			
SECTION(S)	32	BLOC	K(S)14		LOT(S) <u>0</u>	013 and 00	014		
APPROXIMATE SQUA	RE FOC	TAGE (of property)	41,051 squar	e feet	Z	ONED	M	R1	
TO BE USED FOR:	daycare	e center							
CONSTRUCTION:	wood								
EXPLANATORY REMA	RKS: <u>S</u>	pecial permit sought for	(a) waiver of 15	parking s	talls requir	ed by Sec	tion 5.	1.4 pursu	<u>ant</u>
to Section 5.1.13, and (b) waive	r of parking facility lands	scaping require	ments requ	uired by Se	ection 5.1.	9 pursi	uant to 5.	<u>1.13.</u>
the City Council in conn PETITIONER (PRINT)	ection w	Munchkins Day School,	Inc.						ee of
SIGNATURE By: Stepher	Steph	m/ · Bue Chinda							
By: Stepher	ı J. Buchb	inder, its attorney duly authori	ized						
ADDRESS 6 Talbo									
TELEPHONE	N/A		E-MAIL	N/A					
ATTORNEY Stephen J					·				
ADDRESS 1200 Walnu		, Newton, Massachuset			indor@ook	law sam			
TELEPHONE 617-905	-3500		E-MAIL	Sjbuchbi	inder@sau	-iaw.com			
PROPERTY OWNER (PRINT)	Lincoln Park Baptist Ch	urch						
SIGNATURE Sy: Step	hen J./Buc	Bue I han de				· · · <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>			
ADDRESS 1440-1	450 Wa	shington Street, Newton	, MA 02465		•				
TELEPHONE	N/A		E-MAIL	N/A					

Department Endorsemer

-9 2018



City of Newton, Massachusetts

Department of Planning and Development 1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02459 Telephone (617) 796-1120 Telefax (617) 796-1086 www.newtonma.gov

Barney Heath Director

Ruthanne Fuller Mayor

GENERAL PERMIT APPLICATION

PROJECT #:	_ZONING DISTRICT:_	MR1 I	DATE RECEIVED:_							
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: applicant seeks to operate a daycare center for up to 45 children and 6 staff										
PROPERTY LOCATION INFORMAT	ION		in the second							
STREET ADDRESS: 1440-1450 Washin	gton Street	CITY/ZII	P: 02465							
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (SECTION, BLOCK, LOT): Section 32, Block 14, Lot 0014										
PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION				, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1						
NAME: Lincoln Park Baptist Church			PHONE: N/A							
MAILING ADDRESS: 1450 Washingt	on Street, Newton, MA 024	65I	E-MAIL ADDRESS:_	N/A						
PROPERTY OWNER CONSENT				A Production						
I am (we are) the owner(s) of the property subject to this application and I (we) consent as follows: 1. This application for a land use permit or administrative approval for development on my (our) property is made with my permission 2. I (we) grant permission for officials and employees of the City of Newton to access my property for the purposes of this application.										
Lincoln Park Baptist Church										
By: Stephen . Bush by	By: Stephen J. Bush hin de Stephen J. Buchbinder, duly authorized									
Stephen J. Buchbinder, duly	authorized	((Date)							
NOTICE: The City of Newton staff may need access to the subject property during regular business hours and will attempt to contact the applicant/agent prior to any visit. Further, members of a regulatory authority of the city may visit the property as well.										
NAME: Stephen J. Buchbinder, Esquire, Schlesinger and Buchbinder, LLP										
			7202							
BUSINESS PHONE: 617-965-3500 CELL PHONE: 617-538-7392 MAILING ADDRESS: 1200 Walnut Street, Newton, MA 02461-1267 E-MAIL ADDRESS: sjbuchbinder@sab-law.com										
	-	_								
X Heysten . Buch (Application/Agent Signature)	binde/	(Date)	1-9-19 (Date)							
NOTICE: The applicant/agent is the primary contact and may be any individual representing the establishment or property owner. The applicant/agent										
must also be legally authorized to make decision	ons on behalf of the Property O	wner(s) in regards to the	ne application.	viici. The applicativagent						
OFFICE USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE										
CHECK APPROPRIATE PERMIT OR REVIEW PROCESS (CHECK ALL BEING SUBMITTED)										
Zoning Review Application				Comprehensive Permit						
Administrative Site Plan Review			Variance Application							
Sign Permit			Historic Preservation Review							
Special Permit/Site Plan Approval		Conservation Co								
Fence Appeal		Other, describe								
Comments:			PERMIT INTAKE INI AND DATE STAMP	TIALS						